CH \$290.00 279733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EtQ Management Consultants, Inc.		07/31/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EtQ, LLC	
Street Address:	399 Conklin Street, Suite 208	
City:	Farmingdale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11735	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797333	ETQ
Registration Number:	3611393	ETQ
Registration Number:	2863460	ETQ RELIANCE
Registration Number:	2962951	ETQ SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4942843	
Registration Number:	3448710	MANAGING YOUR RISK HAS ITS REWARDS
Registration Number:	4952808	TRAQPATH
Registration Number:	4928955	TRAQPATH
Registration Number:	4415537	VERSE
Registration Number:	4688087	VERSE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4695449	VERSE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0836

900422785

	Kirkland & Ellis LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36041-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:		/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:		09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=EtQ LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=EtQ LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=EtQ LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0837

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW YORK CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "ETQ MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ETQ MANAGEMENT

CONSULTANTS, INC." TO "ETQ, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 8:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANYS O

6497946 8100F SR# 20175502313

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202979158

Date: 07-31-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0838 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:23 PM 07/31/2017
FILED 08:23 PM 07/31/2017
SR 20175502313 - File Number 6497946

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a foreign corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting EtQ Management Consultants, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is New York.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is New York.

THIRD: The date the Corporation was first formed in New York is March 4, 1992 in the name of EtQ Management Consultants, Inc.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is EtQ Management Consultants, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company that the Corporation is converting to and as set forth in the attached Certificate of Formation is EtQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

* * * * *

The undersigned, being the duly authorized person of the limited liability company, for the purposes of converting the New York corporation into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, and hereby declare and certify that this my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hands on the 31st day of July, 2017.

ETQ MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC.

Ву:

Name: Glenn McCarty

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 09/28/2017